Before the Public Service Commission Of The State of Missouri

)		
)		
)	Case No	
)		
)		
))))))) Case No))

APPLICATION OF WWC LICENSE, LLC, D/B/A CELLULAR ONE LONG DISTANCE, FOR CANCELLATION OF INTEREXCHANGE CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AUTHORITY AND TARIFF

WWC License LLC d/b/a Cellular One Long Distance (WWC License) hereby submits this Application to the Missouri Public Service Commission pursuant to Section 392.410(5) and 4 CSR 240-2.060, to seek cancellation of: 1) its certificate of service authority to provide interexchange telecommunications services, and 2) its interexchange telecommunications tariff, P.S.C. MO. No. 1.

1. WWC License is a Delaware corporation with its principal offices and place of business located at 3650 131st Ave. SE, Suite 400, Bellevue Washington 98006. This Commission granted WWC License an interexchange certificate of service authority and approved its initial proposed Interexchange service tariff, Missouri P.S.C. No. 1, in Case No. TA-2001-131, Order issued December 1, 2000. A copy of required documentation from the Missouri Secretary of State was filed in TA-2001-131, remains accurate and is incorporated herein for all purposes pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(G). WWC License does not have any overdue PSC Annual Reports or assessments. In addition, WWC License states that there are no pending actions or final unsatisfied judgments or decisions against it in any state, federal agency, or court which involve customer service or rates. Applicant's Officer's Verification is attached hereto.

2. This cancellation will in no way impact the ongoing Commercial Mobile Radio

Service (CMRS) that WWC License continues to provide to customers in Missouri

pursuant to federal licenses.

3. Pleadings, notices, orders, and other correspondence and communications

concerning this Application and proceeding held thereon should be addressed to local

counsel,

Mary Ann (Garr) Young

WILLIAM D. STEINMEIER, P.C.

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City MO 65110-4595

Phone: 5673-634-8109

Fax: 573-634-8224

Email: myoung0654@aol.com

4. WWC License currently has no Interexchange telecommunication (IXC)

customers or facilities in Missouri and does not intend to offer IXC services in the

foreseeable future. Accordingly, WWC License, hereby seeks cancellation of its certificate

of Interexchange service authority and Interexchange services tariff.

5. Approving this Application will be in no way detrimental to the public interest of

consumers in Missouri. As WWC License has no customers in Missouri, no customers will

be affected and no notification to customers is appropriate or necessary.

2

CONCLUSION

For the reasons stated above, Applicant respectfully requests the Commission issue its Order canceling WWC License's certificate of service authority to provide interexchange telecommunications services and its currently effective tariff (P.S.C. MO. No. 1).

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Mary Ann Young

Mary Ann (Garr) Young WILLIAM D. STEINMEIER, P.C. P.O. Box 104595 Jefferson City MO 65110-4595

Phone: 5673-634-8109 Fax: 573-634-8224

Email: myoung0654@aol.com

Counsel for WWC License d/b/a Cellular One Long Distance

DATE: June 20, 2005

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Application was served electronically on the Public Service Commission General Counsel's Office and the Office of the Public Counsel this <u>20th</u> day of June 2005.

/s/Mary Ann Young

Mary Ann (Garr) Young

OFFICER'S VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

STATE OF Washington)
COUNTY OF King)
I, <u>Gene De Sordy</u> , being first duly sworn, state that I am the <u>Vice President of Regulatory Affairs</u> of WWC License LLC, Applicant herein; that I am authorized to sign this Verification on Applicant's behalf, that I have reviewed the matters set forth in the Application, and that the statements set forth therein are true to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Name: Gene DeJordy
Title: Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
Sworn to and subscribed before me this
LORI L. DIERST STATE OF WASHINGTON LORI L. DIERST STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY — • — PUBLIC Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-10-08